



\$~R-127

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 388/2006. CM APPL. 294/2006 & CM APPL. 2330/2006

GENERAL MANAGER SALAL POWER ST Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advocate.

versus

APPELLATE AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **22.02.2024**

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for two weeks' time to file written submissions.

Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed for.

List on 9th April, 2024.

List the matter in the category of "*Regular Matters*".

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

rk/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any